THE MARITIME MEN'S BASKETBALL TEAM PRESENTS... THURSDAY NIGHT HOOPS

"Workout like a College Basketbal | player for eight straight weeks this summer!"

- WHO: Boys going into grades 5th 12th
- WHERE: SUNY Maritime Campus
- TIME: Every Thursday from 5:30 PM 7 PM or 7 8:30 PM
- WHEN: June 13th August 8th
- COST: \$200

For More Information: Email <u>mberkun@sunymaritime.edu</u> or call 718-409-4841





Coach Mike Berkun and the Maritime College Men's Basketball team present...

THURSDAY NIGHT HOOPS

"Join the Maritime Men's Basketball Staff and Team as they offer an opportunity for middle school and high school aged boys to work on their game every Thursday night this summer!"

WHEN:	June 13th through August 8th (8 sessions – off July 4th)	
TIME:	5 th through 8 th Grade5:30 PM – 7:00 PM	
	9 th through 12 th Grade7:00 PM - 8:30 PM	
WHERE:	SUNY Maritime, Riesenberg Hall Gymnasium	
COST:	\$200 for the entire Summer (team rates available)	

Enrollment is limited as this will be a small teaching environment...Call (718) 409-4841 with any questions

Please fill out the application on the back and mail back to: Mike Berkun SUNY Maritime Men's Basketball 6 Pennyfield Ave. Throggs Neck, NY 10465

Full payment required to reserve a spot in the camp

MARITIME BASKETBALL THURSDAY NIGHT HOOPS APPLICATION

(Please PRINT and fill in all of the blanks completely)				
Name:	Age:	Grade:		
Address:	City	Zip:		
Phone #:	School:			
Email:				
Emergency Contact:				
Emergency Contact Relationship:				
Emergency Contact Phone #:				

ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS:

In consideration of being permitted to the "Thursday Night Hoops" program - as a participant I agree, on behalf of myself, my family, heirs, and personal representatives, to assume all the risks and responsibilities of my participation in the program. I am at least 18 years of age and fully competent (or, if not, my parent or guardian is also signing). I have been fully and completely apprised of the actual and potential risks inherent in this activity. These include the risk of property damage or loss, personal injury or death. By signing below, I am asserting that I am knowingly and voluntarily assuming such risks.

To the maximum extent permitted by law, I release and indemnify the State of New York, the State University of New York, the SUNY Maritime Men's Basketball Program, and their officers, employees, agents and volunteers, from and against any present or future claim, loss or liability to myself or any other person, during or as a result of my participation in the "Thursday Night Hoops" program.

Dated:	Print Name (if over 18):	Signature:
Dated:	Parent/Guardian (under 18):	Signature:

Confirmation will be sent when application is received